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Course No. Cr.

| & Section Hrs.
A ART 100 3
ris ART 104 3
' ART 106 3
s 2 BIOION 4
Buloyy BIO1012 4
BIO1013 4
BIO 1014, 4
BIO101S 4
BIO 205 4
Business svsior s

‘BUS 102& 103 3-3
BUS 105 4
BUS 106-1 )
BUS 106-2 5
BUS 106-3 L)

BUS 203-1 4
BUS 203-2 4

Chemistryon o«

s . DFTI0LI 3

DET-404-2 - 3
3 b e
T
Drama R
{ **DRA 121 3

Day

Course Description
His. & Apprec. of Art T-Th
Drawing MWF
Painting Survey MWF
General Biology | T-Th.
General Biology 1 MWF
General Biology 1 T-Th
General Biology 1 MWF
Gencral Biology 1 MWF
Anatomy & Physiology | MWI
Elementary Typewriting M&W
T-TH
Intermediate Typewriting MWF
Advanced Typewriting
Intermediate Shorthand  Evday
Introduction to Bus. MWF
T-Th.
Introduction to Business Lvday
Introduction to Bus. MWF
T-TH
Principles of Accounting MWI-
Principles of Accounting MWI°
General Chemistry 1 T-Th
Engincering Drawing MWF
Engincering Drawing. - - MWI
R R Y L S T S e Y :,:-m:.»
“Technical Thestre I~ “Tth
History of the Theatre MWF
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143
A/C
AIC
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32§
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333
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436

336
229
336
336
334

228

437
437

235
235

**DRA 121 is an alternate course - will be-offered only if SPH 101 does not

materialize.
g

Ecomomics ;5371 3
Educationzov o

English B! 3¢
Rg ENG 90-2 3¢
: ENG903  3*
ENG904 3¢
"= ENG 91 3¢
4 ENG 92-1 3*
= - ENG922 3¢
ENG923 3¢

~ ENG 1011 3

2 ENG 1012 3

: ENG 1014 3

ENG 1015 3

= ENG 1016 3

il ENG1017 3

z ENG 1018 3

< ENG1019 .3

= *ENG 101-10 3

= ENG103 = 3

= ENG 201-2- 3

= ENG201-3 3

ENG 205 3

the others are filled.

’,' ilgR FRE 101

] FRE 151
FRE 201
SPA 101-1
SPA 1012

*SPA 101-3

SPA 151

S2obbbas
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uGEO 1011 3
. GEO 101-2 3

Principles of Economics
Principles of Economics

T-Th
T-Th

Introduction/Study of Ed. T-Th

Language Arts 1
Language Arts |
Language Arts |
Language Arts |
Language Arts 11
Language Arts 111
Language Arts 111
Language Arts 11
English Composition
English Composition
English Composition
English Composition
English Composition
English Composition
English Composition
English Composition
English Composition
English Composition
English Literature
English Literature
American Literature

*Alternate course - students will not be allowed to si

Elementary French
Intermediate French
Advanced French
Elementary Spanish
Elementary Spanish
Elementary Spanish
Intermediate Spanish

MWl
MwI
T-Th
T-Th
MWF
T-Th

MWI
MWF
T-Th

MWF
T-Th

MWI
MwI
MWI
T-Th

MWF
MWI
MWI
MWF
T-Th

T-Th

MWI
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MwI
T-Th

MWF’
MWK
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8:00

12:30

B EPEE R b

~
w
<

88

2

e

0
1:00
:00
2:00
:30

ND == 00 == w= \O OO

228
336

325

327
327
327
327
327
327
327
327
235
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236
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33§
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233
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236
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ign up for this section until

22§
225
225
225
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225
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*Alternate Section - students will not be allowed to register for this section un-
til the other sections are filled.

336
336

Course No.
and Section

LIB 100

Library
Math

MAT 98-1
MAT 98-2
MAT 98-3
MAT 99-1
MAT 99-2
MAT 99-3
MAT 101-1
MAT 101-2
MAT Il
MAT 201

Music

MUS 108-110
MUS 111-113
MUS 114-116
MUS 117-219
MUS 202
MUS 205
MUS 208-210
MUS 211-213
MUS 220

Physics v 1

Political ,, ,,,

Science
PSY 90-1
PSY 90-2

*PSY 90-3

P sydwloﬂl PSY 9811
PSY 981-2
PSY 9811
PSY 201-1
PSY 201-2

SPH 101
SPH 201-1
SPH 201-2

Speech

Cr.
Hrs,  Course Description Day
1 Library Usage Fri.
b Basic Mathematics | T-Th
k b Basic Mathematics I MWF
K b Basic Mathematics 1 MWF
3* Basic Mathematics 11 MWF
3° Basic Mathematics 11 T-Th
3¢ Basic Mathematics 11 T-Th
5 . College Algebra Evday
5 College Algebra Evday
3 Fund. Concepts of Math. MWF
5 Calculus & Analytic Geo.1 Evday
1,2  Voice TBA
| Music Fundamentals T-Th
3 Music Theory MWF
2 Sight-singing & Dictation M&W
1,2,3 Voice TBA
1,2,3 Piano TBA
2,3 Organ TBA
1 Chorus M&F
3 Music Theory MWF
2 Sight-singing & Dictation M&W
1,2,3 Voice TBA
1,2,3 Piano TBA
3 Music His. & Literature  T-Th
4 General Physics MWF
3 United States Government MWF
3*  Techniquesof Learning T-Th
3*  Techniquesof Learning T-Th
3*  Techniquesof Learning MWF
3*  Group Counseling MWF
3 Group Counseling MWF
3° Group Counseling M&F
3 General Psychology T-Th
3 General Psychology T-Th
3 Voice & Diction MWF
3 Public Speaking T-Th
3 Public Speaking MWF

OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION

TECHNICAL

T-BUS 109
T-BUS 210

Business

T-DES 101

Design
Drafting
Elect. Data

-T-EDP 101

Processing
Electronics

T-DFT 201
T-DFT 214

T-ELN 101
T-ELN 2-1

T-ELN 202

Math TMaT10s

T-TEC 101

Technoloyy T-TEC 201
VOCATIONAL

AUT 1100
DFT 1000-1
DFT 1000-2
ELN 1300
ENG 1020
ENG 1040
MAT 1000-1
MAT 1000-2
MEC 1200

MEC 1260

*Alternate section - students will not be allowed to register for this section until
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M&w
T-Th

Inter-Personal Relations
Business Machines

Tools, Materials &ProcessesMWF

Advanced Eng. Graphics MWF

Jigs and Fixtures T-Th

Computer Fundamentals MWF

D. C. Circuits Evday
Adyv. Semiconductor MWF
& Vac. Tube

Basic Communications MWF

Electronics
Technical Math | MWF
Introduction to Tech. Mon.

Technical Report Writing T-Th

Automotive Engines MWF
Blueprint Readingl M, Tu,Th.F
Blueprint Readingl M, Tu, Th,F
. Radio-TV Servicing | MWF
Reading Improvement T-Th
Language Arts & Com. T-Th
Fund. of Mathematics Evday
. Fund. of Mathematics Evday
Machine Shop Theory & MWF
Pract. |
Heat Treating Practice MWF

the other sections are filled.

NOTE: TBA: To Be Arranged

LEGE

Time
10:00

11:00

88388

5838853¢

11:00

8:00
9:30
9:00
11:00
12:00
10:00
9:30
11:00
1:00

12:30
12:00

11:00

11-1
8-11

1:00
8-9
11:00
12:00
12:00

10:00
12:30-2

42

10:30

852°88

2

11:00

Registration for Curriculum Classes (College Transfer, Vocational, Technical) will be Thurs., Sept.
3,1970. Regular classes begin Tues., Sept. 8. Registration fees after Sept. 8 will include a $5 late fee
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COLLEGE TRANSFER

MINIMUM ENROLLMENT 10 PER CLASS

Course No. Cr.

& Section Hrs. Course Description Day TFime Room
BIO 1016 4 General Biology ! M&Th 7:00 p.m. 325
BUS 107 3 Business Mathematics Mon. 7:00 p.m. 336
ECO 201-3 3 Principles of Economics  Tu. 7:00 p.m. 336
ENG 101-3 3 English Composition Tu. 7:00 p.m. 233
ENG 201-1 3 English Literature Tu. 7:00 pm, 23§
HIS 101-9 3 Ancient History Th. 7:00 p.m. 233
HIS 201-1 3 U. S. History Wed. 7:00 p.m. 233
MAT 101-3 5 College Algebra M&w 79:30 p.m. 334
PED 10IM-3 1 Phys. Ed. - Men. Tu. 7:00 p.m. Gym
SOC 201 3 Introduction to Soc. Mon. 7:00 pm. 233

OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION
TEGHNICAL

MINIMUM ENROLILMENT 10 PER CLASS

Course No. Cr.
& SECTION Hrs. Course Description Day Time Room
T-BUS 100 3 Stenoscript M&W 7-9 p.m. 333

VOCATIONAL

AUT 1140 3 Auto. Air Conditioning M-W 7 p.m. A/

ELN 1300 10 Radio & T.V. Servicingl M-W 7 p.m. 436

MEC 1200 10 Machine Shop Theory & T-Th. 7 p.m. v/C
Practice

WLD 1400 3 Basic Welding M-w 7 p.m. v/C

ADULT INTEREST CLASSES

Classes Begin Week of Sept. 14 in Chowan County

The Adult Education Division is eager to offer courses adults in our area
want. Any class may be started if 15 or more persons are interested and a
qualified instructor can be secured. Below is a list of possible course offer-
ings. Please read through the list and fill out the form below if you are
interested in any of the suggested offerings. If you have any suggestions for
courses not listed, we would welcome your ideas.

GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT ADULT EDUCATION COURSES

These programs are offered for self-interest and self-improvement. They

are open to any person 18 years of age or over who is not enrolled in a

* high school. There is no maximum age limit. Persons 18 to 18 years old

with “special needs” may enroll with permission of the local schoo] super-

intendent. Classes are free to “Senior Citizens” 65 years of age and older.
For most classes, there is a $2.00 fee payable the first night of the course.

ADVANCE REGISTRATION IS URGED. especially in classes where_there

is considerable demand. One can register in the_ following ways:
1. Register by calling the Edenton Learning Lab, phone 482-4745.
2. Register- the first night of class.

POSSIBLE COURSE OFFERINGS

Adult Basic Education (ABE) Flower Arranging
Adult High School Diplcma Drapery Making
High School Program (GED) Self-Defense for Women

Adult Driver Education ¢
Blueprint Reading Income Tax Preparation
Charm and Personal Development, Beginners ‘Bridge
Secretarial Procedures Farm Employee Course
Interior Decorating 0il Burneragervioe

Powder-Puff Mechanics Preparation for Parenthood
Reading Improvement Preparation for Retirement
Small iﬁngine Repair Literature i
Surveying % Celestial Navigation
Refrigeration Servi History of the Albemarle
Outboard Motor Repair Un ing Your Teenager
Slimnastics Photography
Typing Understanding the Bible
Book::epmg Pattern Aleration Workshop

Mon ming mm'&nmg Crocheting

Rug Hooking Chair i Upholstery

Crafts Drawing atercolor

e Welding Ceramics

MMMMMC-M.&WM' Lab.
I am interested in taking the following subject(s):




