

# COLLEGE OF ALBEMARLE



FULLY ACCREDITED MEMBER OF THE SOUTHERN ASSOCIATION OF COLLEGES AND SCHOOLS

ENROLL NOW DIAL 335-0821

## FALL SCHEDUL

ENROLL NOW DIAL 335-0821

### DAY PROGRAM

### **EVENING PROGRAM**

Registration for Curriculum Classes (College Transfer, Vocational, Technical) will be Thurs., Sept. 3, 1970. Regular classes begin Tues., Sept. 8. Registration fees after Sept. 8 will include a \$5 late fee

	GE TR		lar classes begin	ı Tue	s., Sept	. 8. K	eg 
Arts	ART 100 ART 104 ART 106	Cr. Hrs. 3 3 3	Course Description  His. & Apprec. of Art  Drawing  Painting Survey	Day T-Th MWI- MWI-	Time 11:00 11-1:00 1-3:00	Room 143 A/C A/C	
Biology	BIO 101-1 BIO 101-2 BIO 101-3 BIO 101-4 BIO 101-5 BIO 205	4 4 4 4 4 4	General Biology I Anatomy & Physiology I	T-Th. MWI T-Th MWI MWI MWI	9:30 11:00 8:00 9:00 12:00 8:00	325 325 325 325 325 325 325	
Business	BUS 101		Elementary Typewriting  Intermediate Typewriting  Advanced Typewriting		12:00· 12:30 9:00	333 333	
	BUS 106-1 BUS 106-2 BUS 106-3	5 5 5	Intermediate Shorthand Introduction to Bus. Introduction to Business Introduction to Bus.	Evday MWI: T-Th. Evday MWI: T-TH	11:00 9:00 9:30 11:00 12:00	333 436 336 229	
Chemistr	BUS 203-1 BUS 203-2 CHM 101	4 4	Principles of Accounting Principles of Accounting General Chemistry 1	MWI- MWI- T-Th	12:30 12:00 1:00 8:00	336 336 334 228	
Drafting	DFT 101-1 DFT 101-2	3 3	Engineering Drawing Engineering Drawing	MWF MWF	8-10 1-3	437 437	
Drama	DRA FIT **DRA 121 **DRA 121 is materialize.	3	Technical Theatre I History of the Theatre rnate course - will be offered	T-th MWI only if S	2-4 1:00 PH 101 does	235 235 not	I
Economic	ECQ 201-1 ECQ 201-2	3	Principles of Economics Principles of Economics	T-Th T-Th	12:30 8:00	228 336	P
Education	<b>N</b> EDU 201	3	Introduction/Study of Ed	l. T-Th	12:30	325	
English	ENG 90-1 ENG 90-2 ENG 90-3 ENG 90-4 ENG 91 ENG 92-1 ENG 92-2 ENG 92-3 ENG 101-1 ENG 101-5 ENG 101-6 ENG 101-7 ENG 101-8 ENG 101-10 ENG 101-10 ENG 201-2 ENG 201-3 ENG 205 *Alternate couthers are	3* 3* 3* 3* 3* 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	Language Arts 1 Language Arts 1 Language Arts 1 Language Arts II Language Arts III English Composition English Literature English Literature American Literature students will not be allowed to	MWIF T-Th T-Th MWIF T-Th MWF T-Th MWF T-Th MWF MWIF MWIF MWIF MWIF MWIF MWIF MWIF	8:00 12:00 11:00 9:30 1:00 12:30 9:00 11:00 11:00 9:30 12:00 8:00 1:00 9:30 9:00 2:00 2:00 8:00 12:30 for this section	327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327 327	E P
Pereign Language	SPA 101-2 *SPA 101-3 SPA 151	4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 ction - 1	Elementary French Intermediate French Advanced French Elementary Spanish Elementary Spanish Elementary Spanish Intermediate Spanish students will not be allowed are filled.	MWI: T-Th T-Th T-Th MWI: T-Th to registe	8:00 9:00 12:30 11:00 8:00 12:00 9:30 r for this sect	225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 225 200 un-	E
Geograph	GEO 101-1 GEO 101-2	3 3	Principles of Geography Principles of Geography	MWF'	8:00 9:00	336 336	
Health & Physical Beneation	BED TOTM 2	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Phy. EdWomen-Nurses Phy. Ed Women Phy. Ed Women Physical Education - Men Physical Educat	T-Th MWF MWF T-Th MWF T-Th MWF T-Th T-Th MWF MWF MOn	8:00 9:00 9:30 9:30 9:30 9:00 11:00 9:00 11:00 12:30 1:00 8:00 9:30 12:00 11:00 8:00 9:30 11:00	Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym Gym	
) History	HIS 101-1 HIS 101-2 HIS 101-3 HIS 101-4 HIS 101-5 HIS 101-6 HIS 101-7	3333333	Ancient History	T-Th T-Th T-Th T-Th MWF MWF	11:00 12:30 8:00 9:30 11:00 12:00 9:00	233 233 233 233 233 233 233 233 233	

	Course No.	Cr. Hrs.	Course Description	Day	Time	Room
Library	LIB 100	1	Library Usage	Fri.	10:00	228
Math	MAT 98-1	3*	Basic Mathematics I	T-Th	11:00	236
Mull	MAT 98-2	3*	Basic Mathematics I	MWF	8:00	335
	MAT 98-3	3*	Basic Mathematics I	MWF	1:00	335
	MAT 99-1	3*	Basic Mathematics II	MWF	12:00	334
	MAT 99-2	3*	Basic Mathematics II	T-Th	9:30	334
	MAT 99-3	3*	Basic Mathematics II	T-Th	8:00	335
	MAT 101-1	5 .	College Algebra	Evday	8:00	334
	MAT 101-2	5	College Algebra	Evday	11:00	335
	MAT III	3	Fund. Concepts of Math.		9:00	334
	MAT 201	5	Calculus & Analytic Geo	.1 Evday	11:00	334
Music	MUS 94-96	1,2	Voice	TBA	ТВА	TDA
mustc	MUS 100	2	Music Fundamentals	T-Th	11:00	TBA 142
	MUS 102	3	Music Theory	MWF	9:00	142
	MUS 105	2.	Sight-singing & Dictation	M&W	12:00	142
	MUS 108-110	1.2.3	Voice	TBA	TBA	TBA
	MUS 111-113	1,2,3		TBA		
	MUS 114-116	2,3	Organ	TBA	TBA	TBA
	MUS 117-219	1	Chorus	M&F	TBA	TBA
	MUS 202	3	Music Theory	MWF	10:00	143
	MUS 205	2	Sight-singing & Dictation		8:00	142
	MUS 208-210	1,2,3	Voice Voice	TBA	11:00 TBA	142
	MUS 211-213	1,2,3		TBA	TBA	TBA
	MUS 220	3	Music His. & Literature	T-Th	9:30	TBA 143
Physics	PHY 201	4	General Physics	MWF	9-10	429
Political	POL 211		V-1-10C			
Science	POL 211	3	United States Government	MWF	11:00	235
Described	PSY 90-1	3*	Tachniques of Learning	T-Th	8:00	235
	PSY 90-2	3*	Techniques of Learning Techniques of Learning	T-Th	9:30	236
		3*	Techniques of Learning	MWF	9:00	228
Psychology	PSV 981-1	3*	Group Counseling	MWF	11:00	228
0	PSY 98I-2	3*	Group Counseling	MWF	12:00	228
	PSY 98II	3*	Group Counseling	M&F	10:00	233
	PSY 201-1	3	General Psychology	T-Th	9:30	228
*	PSY 201-2	3	General Psychology	T-Th	11:00	228
Speech	SPH 101	3	Voice & Diction	MWF	1:00	235
Speech	SPH 201-1	3	Public Speaking	T-Th	12:30	235
	SPH 201-2	3	Public Speaking	MWF	12:00	235
OCCUP	ATION	AL	<b>EDUCATIO</b>	N		
TECH	NICAL					
Business	T-BUS 109 T-BUS 210	3 2	Inter-Personal Relations Business Machines	M&W T-Th	1-3:00 9:30	228 333

Dusiness	T-BUS 210	2	Business Machines	T-Th	9:30	333
Design	T-DES 101	3	Tools, Materials & Process	esMWF	11:00	229
Drafting	T-DFT 201 T-DFT 214	3	Advanced Eng. Graphics Jigs and Fixtures	MWF T-Th	11-1 8-11	437 437
Elect. Dat Processing	·T-EDP 101	3	Computer Fundamentals	MWF	1:00	436
El	T-ELN 101	6	D. C. Circuits	Evday	8-9	436
Electronic	8 T-ELN 2-1	4	Adv. Semiconductor & Vac. Tube	MWF	11:00	436
	T-ELN 202	4	Basic Communications Electronics	MWF	12:00	436
Math	T-MAT 105	5	Technical Math I	MWF	12:00	335 •
Technology	T-TEC 101 T-TEC 201	1 4	Introduction to Tech. Technical Report Writing	Mon. T-Th	10:00 12:30-2	436 436
VOCA	TIONAL					+

#### **YUUA I IUNAL**

AUT 1100	10	Automotive Engines	MWF	8:00	V/C	
DFT 1000-1	4	Blueprint Reading I	M. Tu. Th. F	10:00	229	
DFT 1000-2	4		I, Tu, Th, F	2:00	229	
ELN 1300	10	Radio-TV Servicing I	MWF	8:00	228	
ENG 1020	2	Reading Improvement	T-Th	8-9	327	
ENG 1040	2	Language Arts & Com.	T-Th	9:30-10:30	Hosp.	
MAT 1000-1	5	Fund, of Mathematics	Evday	9:00	229	
MAT 1000-2	5	. Fund, of Mathematics	Evday	1:00	229	
MEC 1200	10	Machine Shop Theory & Pract, 1	k MWF	8:00	229	
MEC 1260	10	Heat Treating Practice	MWF	11:00	V/C	
*Alternate section the other section	ons are		d to register (	for this section	n until	

## COLLEGE of the



ELIZABETH CITY,

NORTH CAROLINA

#### **COLLEGE TRANSFER**

#### MINIMUM ENROLLMENT 10 PER CLASS

Course No.	Cr. Hrs.	Course Description	Day	Time	Room	
BIO 101-6	4	General Biology !		7:00 n m		۰
BUS 107	3	Business Mathematics				
ECO 201-3	3	Principles of Economics	Tu.			
ENG 101-3	3	English Composition	Tu.			
ENG 201-1	3	English Literature	Tu.			
HIS 101-9	3	Ancient History	Th.			
HIS 201-1	3	U. S. History	Wed.			
MAT 101-3	5	College Algebra	M&W			
PED 101M-3	1	Phys. Ed Men.	Tu.			
SOC 201	3	Introduction to Soc.	Mon.			
	& Section BIO 101-6 BUS 107 ECO 201-3 ENG 101-3 ENG 201-1 HIS 101-9 HIS 201-1 MAT 101-3 PED 101M-3	& Section Hrs.  BIO 101-6 4  BUS 107 3  ECO 201-3 3  ENG 101-3 3  ENG 201-1 3  HIS 101-9 3  HIS 201-1 3  MAT 101-3 5  PED 101M-3 1	& Section Hrs. Course Description  BIO 101-6 BUS 107 BIO 201-3 BUS 107 BIO 201-1 BUS 2	& Section         Hrs.         Course Description         Day           BIO 101-6         4         General Biology I         M&Th           BUS 107         3         Business Mathematics         Mon.           ECO 201-3         3         Principles of Economics         Tu.           ENG 101-3         3         English Composition         Tu.           ENG 201-1         3         English Literature         Tu.           HIS 101-9         3         Ancient History         Th.           HIS 201-1         3         U. S. History         Wed.           MAT 101-3         5         College Algebra         M&W           PED 101M-3         1         Phys. Ed Men.         Tu.	& Section         Hrs.         Course Description         Day         Time           BIO 101-6         4         General Biology I         M&Th         7:00 p.m.           BUS 107         3         Business Mathematics         Mon.         7:00 p.m.           ECO 201-3         3         Principles of Economics         Tu.         7:00 p.m.           ENG 101-3         3         English Composition         Tu.         7:00 p.m.           FIIS 201-1         3         Ancient History         Th.         7:00 p.m.           HIS 201-1         3         U. S. History         Wed.         7:00 p.m.           MAT 101-3         5         College Algebra         M&W         7-9:30 p.m.           PED 101M-3         1         Phys. Ed Men.         Tu.         7:00 p.m.	& Section         Hrs.         Course Description         Day         Fime         Room           BIO 101-6         4         General Biology I         M&Th         7:00 p.m.         32           BUS 107         3         Business Mathematics         Mon.         7:00 p.m.         336           ECO 201-3         3         Principles of Economics         Tu.         7:00 p.m.         336           ENG 101-3         3         English Composition         Tu.         7:00 p.m.         233           ENG 201-1         3         English Literature         Tu.         7:00 p.m.         235           HIS 101-9         3         Ancient History         Th.         7:00 p.m.         233           HIS 201-1         3         U. S. History         Wed.         7:00 p.m.         233           MAT 101-3         5         College Algebra         M&W         7-9:30 p.m.         334           PED 101M-3         1         Phys. Ed Men.         Tu.         7:00 p.m.         Gym

#### **OCCUPATIONAL EDUCATION**

#### TECHNICAL

#### MINIMUM ENROLLMENT 10 PER CLASS

1 200 100	,	Stenoscript	M&W	7-9 p.m.	333	
VOCATIO	DNAL					
AUT 1140	3	Auto. Air Conditioning	M-W	7 p.m.	V/C	
ELN 1300 MEC 1200	10 10	Radio & T.V. Servicing I Machine Shop Theory & Practice	M-W T-Th,	7 p.m. 7 p.m.	436 V/C	
WLD 1400	3	Basic Welding	M-W	7 p.m.	V/C	

**Course Description** 

#### **ADULT INTEREST CLASSES**

#### Classes Begin Week of Sept. 14 in Chowan County

The Adult Education Division is eager to offer courses adults in our area want. Any class may be started if 15 or more persons are interested and a qualified instructor can be secured. Below is a list of possible course offerings. Please read through the list and fill out the form below if you are interested in any of the suggested offerings. If you have any suggestions for courses not listed, we would welcome your ideas.

#### GENERAL INFORMATION ABOUT ADULT EDUCATION COURSES

These programs are offered for self-interest and self-improvement. They are open to any person 18 years of age or over who is not enrolled in a high school. There is no maximum age limit. Persons 16 to 18 years old with "special needs" may enroll with permission of the local school superintendent. Classes are free to "Senior Citizens" 65 years of age and older. For most classes, there is a \$2.00 fee payable the first night of the course.

ADVANCE REGISTRATION IS URGED, especially in classes where there is considerable demand. One can register in the following ways:

1. Register by calling the Edenton Learning Lab, phone 482-4745.

2. Register the first night of class.

#### POSSIBLE COURSE OFFERINGS

Adult Basic Education (ABE)
Adult High School Diploma
High School Program (GED)
Adult Driver Education
Blueprint Reading
Charm and Personal Developer Charm and Personal Development, Secretarial Procedures Interior Decorating Powder-Puff Mechanics Reading Improvement Small Engine Repair Surveying Refrigeration Service Outboard Motor Repair Slimnastics Typing Bookkeeping Shorthand Monogramming Rug Hooking Crafts

Decoupage Cake Decorating

Sewing Knitting Chair Caning

Flower Arranging Drapery Making Self-Defense for Women Income Tax Preparation Beginners Bridge Farm Employee Course Oil Burner Service Preparation for Parenthood Preparation for Retirement Literature Appreciation
Celestial Navigation
History of the Albemarle
Understanding Your Teenager Understanding the Bible Pattern Alteration Workshop Tailoring Crocheting Upholstery Watercolor

Please Tear Off and Mail or Take to the Edenton Learning Lab. I am interested in taking the following subject(s):

Name	Му Р	hone		
Address				

phone 482-4745, in the Swain El ary School for more info